NYSCEF DOC. NO. 169



LINDA A. LACEWELL Superintendent as Receiver

February 8, 2021

Clerk of the Court Supreme Court New York County 60 Centre Street New York, New York

Re:

In the Matter of the Liquidation of Health Republic Insurance of New York, Corp. Index No. 450500/16

Enclosed for filing with the Court is the following:

- _____ Summons/Complaint
- _____ Notice of Designation and Appearance of Attorney
- X Order to Show Cause
- _____ Affirmation in Reply
- _____ Order with Notice of Entry
- _____ Stipulation of Discontinuance/Stipulation of Settlement

The Superintendent of Financial Services of the State of New York is the Liquidator of Health Republic Insurance of New York, Corp. In this capacity the Superintendent is exempt from fees pursuant to \$7423 of the Insurance Law of the State of New York.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation.

Very truly yours,

Linda A. Lacewell, Superintendent of Financial Services of the State of New York as Liquidator of Health Republic Insurance of New York, Corp.

By: Malissa A. Pisapia

Melissa A. Pisapia